R&E/1-7/2024 I/101190/2024

## भारतीय डाक विभाग/DEPARTMENT OF POSTS

## मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल कार्यालय, कर्नाटक परिमंडल, बैंगलूर 560001 O/o the Chief Postmaster General, Karnataka Circle, Bengaluru-560 001

No. R&E/1-7/2024 dated at Bengaluru 560001 the 31-07-2024

## **CORRIGENDUM - NOTIFICATION**

This is in continuation of this office notification No. R&E/1-7/2024 dated 15-07-2024 in respect of Limited Departmental Competitive examination (LDCE) for promotion to the posts of Postman and Mail Guard from eligible Multi-Tasking Staff officials for the vacancy year **2024** (**01-01-2024** to **31-12-2024**) scheduled to be held on **Sunday, the 25**<sup>th</sup> **August, 2024**.

**2.** Directorate vide letter No. 03-03/2019-SPN-I(Pt.I) dated 30.07.2024 has revised eligibility service for the vacancy year 2024 for appearing in the said LDCE in respect of the following categories of official(s). In view of this, Para 3(ii) of this office notification of even number dated 15.07.2024 may be read as follows;

"Multi Tasking Staff (MTS) in level-1 of the pay matrix with total regular service of four (04) years including service rendered regularly as Gramin Dak Sevaks as on crucial date of eligibility i.e., 01-01-2024."

- 3. Further, last date for receipt of application form at Divisional Office/Controlling Unit from eligible Candidates is extended till **09-08-2024 (Friday).**
- 4. The competent authority reserves the right to cancel or modify the notification at any point of time for any reasons.
- 5. All other entries of this office notification of even number dated 15-07-2024 holds good.

/T RAMASUDHAKARA RAO/ सहायक निदेशक Assistant Director (R & E) मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल का कार्यालय O/o the Chief Postmaster General कर्नाटक परिमंडल/Karnataka Circle, बैंगलुर/Bengaluru-560001.

## Copy issued for information and necessary action to:-

- 1) The Postmaster General, North Karnataka Region, Dharwad-580001.
- 2) The Postmaster General, South Karnataka Region, Bengaluru-560001.
- 3) The Postmaster General, Bengaluru HQ Region, Bengaluru-560001.
- 4) The General Manager (PA&F), Bengaluru GPO Bldg, Bengaluru 560 001
- 5) The Officer in Charge, P&T Admin Cell, APS Wing, Brig of the Guards, Regimental Centre, PIN-900746, C/o 56 APO.
- 6) All Section Officers / Sections, CO by email

E-mail

- 7) Technology Section, CO for uploading on Karnataka Postal Circle website.
- 8) The OL Section, Circle Office for providing Hindi Translation.